1
f

' AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF P:URCHAE

'E AND SALE

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED
ONTHE 19 DAYOF __ January | , 2020 .
i
REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT : 271
LOT: 271 BLOCK :
4Mi-1589 | RATHWELL LANDING
CIVIC ADDRESS: 753 Parade Dr.

PURCHASERS: Pavankumar Laxmikant Malaghan and Priyadarshini Devaraddi Mangannavas

VENDORS: VALUECRAFT HON[IES LIMITED

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: January 23, 2020

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigngd parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other ter{:'ts and conditions in the Agreement

shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essenc

>
.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $552,965.42
BALANCE AT CLOSING: 5502,9}55.42
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $510,588.87

SCHEDULE "G" DATED: | February|16, 2020

TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: | February|16, 2020

INSERT: 680 dated: November 1, 2020 in the amount

NEW PURCHASE PRICE:

NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: |

of: -$64.00
§552,901.42
(3 058
$516,532.23

NEW LESS HS.T. AMOUNT: |

r 1, 2020

SCEEDULE "G" DATED: f Novembe
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: Novermbet

Dated at Ottawa this 1 dzy of

In the presence oft i

WITN
oA

Pl

ftEss |

(l
PURCHASER

r 1,202
November = 2020
1 > r\}
|
@W ﬁj“i—b—’;
. PURTHASER )
)

b S
e

Dated at Ottawa this (2{"{’ da{y of AJ ZA_;M{/ _4\1&2(:)
i

!
VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)




wr

M i * D' M § & ,
E Venéor

Page 10i2 |
|

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW’;HOUSING

! 1 , 5 1 - 7
The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales 1:1x
YHST™) i licable to this transaction pursuant o the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
! it i /HST housing rebate
“Legislation™) and that, the Purchaser may quahTy for the GS nevf' sing -
{as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate”) in
!

respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase: Price list‘ed “"Purchase I.’m:ci' Secuop
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing| Rebate apph?ablc o tt:ns
transactio;. (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the d-ate tl:us f\g{eemmr
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applirf;able to the transaction (mc:;xiim‘gb?:xi
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated 2s ‘of Ehe closing of = su é-c
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there

is a change to the Legislation after the execution ’f this Ag:i}:;;but prior to the closing

of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all aiplicahle ad ents to the sales taxes

paynble in this ransaction in accordance with 21l applicable Lagislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns 1o the \)[endor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

|
The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that: l

{a) The Real Property is being purchasc}d as the Purchaser’s primary place of
A residence and that the Purchaser will t%xke possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not a"{low occupaney of the Dwelling by any

other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Pua‘chas:r

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warraniies and a;eements contained in this
Schedule; and 1

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

|
() Purchaser will submirt to the Vendor % closing, prior to or after closing at the

i

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor hps calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will bt:; applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsibie for paying to the Vehdor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal pz' e rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislaton. For greater certainty, thf; Purchaser|acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individials buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence far themseldes or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be availdble to investors buying a new house or
residentizl condominium as a remtal property { the GST/HST|"New Residential Rental

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not quelify for the New Housing Rebate |and the Purchaser shall be
responsib}e for paying to the Vendor an amount 2qual to the New Hausing Rebarte which
ha; been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
resu.icnri'fll condominium as a rental property are responsibie for npl:lying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closi{:g of the subject transaction.

|

Parchaser Purchaser

REV: Seprember 3, 2020




Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that jthe Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that{the PurcbaEe Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered gursuant 1o a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agrccmen‘{. The Purghaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution| of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales fax category for the purpeses
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the trapsaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due| to the purchase of Exwras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate 1\:Fe.d to calculate the Purchase

Price listed in the "Purchase Price” section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to th! Vendor as|an adjustment on closing.

7.1 The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transactign shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of
$510,532.23 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transtfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further dacuments required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule,

Signed at Ottawa this 1 dayof November ; 2020
(sl ¥
pﬁ"R'—CHASERU A]]'.ECRAFT IHOMES LIMITED
g2 e
» « R et
T e f ﬁ?«g%
PEF".: \ L4 _/
L Nevenwibor & 20
DATE: £
PROJECT: RATHWELL}LANDING LOT: ‘ 271

i
i
}
{
|

i REV: Septembier 3, 2020




rechold Form
{Firm Closing Date)

il TARION

PROTECTING ONTARIC'S REW HOME SUYERS

TARION SCHEDULE B

Adjustments to Purchase Price or Baéance Due jon Closing

PART { Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments }

These are sddiional charges, fees or other anticipated adjusiments o theﬁnal purchase price or balance due on Clesing,
the doliar value of which is stipulated in the Purchasa Agrsement and set outbelow

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder's solicitor as stated in Clalise #16 of the Agreement of
. Purchase & Sale.  $225.00+ HST=$254.25 ‘

PARTIl  All Other Adjustments —to be determined in accordanaewﬁh the terms jof the Purchase Agreement

These zre additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the ﬁnal purchase |price or balance due on Closing,
which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in aceordance with the terms of the Purchase
Agresment.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as st;bcd in Clause #16 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated uJ Clause #6 of the Agresment of Purchase &
Sale.

Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated fin Schiedule “G™ Clause
% B of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

A

]

| 4. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST a< stated in Clause #6 of the Agreement of
{ Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Caiculation Table can be viewed on-ling at tarioan.com. See chart on
page 11 as a guide.

i

Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendrhent to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale

November 1, 2020

dated

! 6. Any increase in existing or newly imposad levies, developmcnt charges, education development charges or
any impost or other charges imposed by an approving authority 5¢ public wility corporation as stated in
- Clause # 32 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale. i

1}

Signed at Ottawa sthis__ 1 dayof November ,2020
@J . = Valecraff Homes Limited
Purchaser
E M ' :
> g "
GV AW e Py =
?‘“(/ Qf@f/?f'
Purchaser{ Per- \'___,/ s
vinlty (o, 0600
Date: I
ors. 271 - 4M-1589 Projecs: | Rathwell Landing

FREEH: A .
F : OLD FIRM 2912 RL Ravised: July 5, 201b Page 10 of 11

———




“NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Rathwell Landing - Phase 2

PURCHASERS: Pavankumar Laxmikant Malaghan and Priyadarshini Devaraddi Mnng.mn:wnr

Printed: 1-Nov-20 i2:1d pm .

I3
HOUSE TYPE

PHASE

CLOSING DATE

)

LOT NUMBER !
810 THE KEMP 3 BED KL IDee-20
37 | |- KITCHEN - DELETE ITEM #20 - HOOD FAN chimney 290cfm 1 -$599.00 | Eack:
: i
23309 | Note: f
"38 1- < HOOD FAN - CHIMNEY - WHIRLIMOOL 300 CPM - S0IN STAINLESS Ii»f LIEU OF OTR. 8 335.00 Each
11§286) INCELUDES ADDITIONAL BACKSPLASH TILES FROM BUILDERS STANDARD SELECTIONS
28411 | Nl Doss aot melude modif 10 cabinetry or clectrical for new locatibn. To ke chiccked if |
Make-up Adr systen is required by B ion D :
Sub Tetal. $-64.00
‘ HST $0.00
Total 5-64.00
Payraent Sumimarcy . I
Paid By - Anount
Total Paymants 4

o

PER: \’nlcr.raﬂ' Gomes Linsited

v JEm m&w 4{ e

Prlyn'darsj-lﬁx'l)cvnraddl Mangannavar

PURCHASER: D " 01-Noy-29 i \’EﬁDOsz
Pavankuamar Baxmilant Valaghan DATE -
D oA .
PURCHASER: /{)«‘N“P' D QUNovze | oaTE:
DATE | )

PREPARED BY: Victoria Hum ‘ : ot
LOCKED BY: )
PE 1.219-1

e aiceSQLagn | éng ..‘.~:

CONSTRUCTION SCHFDUL Ing APPROVAL, H

PER:

DATE: ' i




Valecraft

IIomcs Ltd.

SINGLES COLOUR CHART - REVISION 1

Community:

RATHWELL LANDING

Reg'd Plan #:

4M-1589

ISales Rep:

| VICTORIA HUM

Lot No:

271

Civic Address:

753 parade drive

Purchaser(s):

Pavankumar Laxmikant Malaghan

Model Name/#:

810 kemp

Purchaser(s):

Priyadarshini Devaraddi Mangannava

Closing Date:

01-Dec-20

INTERIOR FINISHES

DESCRIPTION

STD/UPG #

TRIM STYLE

'DOOR STYLE

INTERIOR HARDWARE

INTERIOR LIGHTING
PACKAGE

BATHROOM
ACCESSORIES

FIREPLACE MANTLE

INTERIOR HANDRAILS AND SPINDLES

WOOD

STYLE

STAIN/COLOUR

STD/UPG #

HANDRAIL

BRACKET

SPINDLES

POSTS

NOSINGS

HARDWOOD STAIRCASE
(WHERE APPLICABLE)

APPLIANCES

TYPE

SIZE

STD/UPG #

APPLIANCE UPG LEVEL

STD/UPG #

FRIDGE
(Standard Minimum Opening is 33"
x 70.75")

RANGE

DISHWASHER

CHIMNEY HOODFAN

(Specify if convection)

Whirlpool Chimney Hood Fan - 300 CFM
-30IN Stainless

WASHING
MACHINE/DRYER

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
K:\SALES\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 271-pavan Malaghan\RL 271 Colour Sh

Date: November 1, 2020

Date: November 1, 2020

Date: November 6, 2020




