age 1 0t 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate) in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the
Dwelling forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the
Dwelling by any other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate
family) as a place of residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

{c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate
which has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for
the New Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

PL-m T-p-M Q@“

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
owner base over max REV: October 4, 2019



rage Zor 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that
the purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price” section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely

$499,026.55 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8.

HST eetually payable on the transaction and GST/HST ealeulated at 5-2% shall be
5. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after

closing to give effect to this Schedule.
Signed il  (7hun this [ dayof Jorwoay , 2010

i

QN ;JdL——: VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
PUYRCHASER

@-«-\m%’ I

PURCHASER PER:
DATE:—— l
PROJECT: Rathwell Landing LOT: 271

owner base over max REV: October 4, 2019



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between Valecraft Homes Limited,
Vendor and Pavankumar Laxmikant Malaghan and Priyadarshini Devaraddi Mangannavar

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Ot < this {5 dayof onnidongsy , 2020
17
Ve $ Hue @ 9%__
Witness Purchaser
M\
LB
l/l'/uA\'L S‘ [-/‘b-.--— /P'f : V’
Witness Purchaser
PROJECT: Rathwell Landing_
LOT: 271

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

(T

PER T~
(\/M&Qf/cl A3, G090

DATE:

REV:October 4, 2019



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

(1) Full Name: Pavankumar Laxmikant Malaghan
Business Address:
Business Telephone Number:
Home Address: 1610-981 Gulf Place Ottawa On K1K 3X9
Home Telephone Number: 204 590-6761
Occupation: Civil Engineer
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
. Birth Certificate
. Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
. Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Drivers Licence
Number: M0232-62068-21025
-M
1; o oz [
Purchase Purchaser
2) Fuli Name: Priyadarshini Devaraddi Mangannavar
Business Address:
Business Telephone Number:
Home Address: 1610-981 Gulf Place, Ottawa On K1K 3X9

Home Telephone Number: 204 590-6761

Occupation: Electronics Engineer

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

. Birth Certificate

. Driver's Licence

. Passport

. Record of Landing

. Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Drivers Licence

Number: M0420-63429-05918

% g2
Purchase Putchaser

REV:October 4, 2019



da{_goﬂ'. éﬂmm‘f ta-2020



N-6T02/02/20 IO '8 32300 1oL ey 0) 132[qns )8 pur 218WIX01dde 316 Suidedspue] pue SUONEIYDDS SLOSUBWIG "AIINLILICD PaySILY WL} Alea Aet pue 5135 03 10N "Aue jdaduod 1spe ue 5| Funapuay,

Gy ;
@) wo? u%sxommeﬁb

g

2

»
o

;;;;;;

g1l

L

H a|npayos

e o W NI _

TeABUUEDUB| IPPEIEAS( IUIUSIEPBAL -1aseydind 12z 01
68G1-Wp “ON UBld 018 11dOW Pr| saivci)
Heroyen ()

uegSere JUEsWXe T e isiUeRed 1aseyaing BupueT [emMiey PUS




6TOZ/E0/90°TOR T ‘Buipe.d )15 03 anp sauea sU2}5 JO JAGUINN 'F10N, 'ERIE J00Y PHEIS ALY W0 Alen AR 32E0% 100)] #1(PASN BRIV AINOU INSYIIM aduey o1 Palgns 2.e suoneayiaads pue sjeuarew sueid '30 7 3 uMous 5B ag jou Aew pue Ajuo SA3IUGY 1511IB 218 SUCIEASN]) $01131XT "a1RWwixcIdde A2 SUDISUAWIP T

) £# NIHOLIY TYNOILO
SWOO0YO39 ¥ H1IMm : w. = s
38YIIYAY LON S1 9 NOLLYATT3 i, PAEEEN H
- | INCEE TR
] 1L¥A313 3 NOLLYATT3 ,ﬂ ____ / zm:_o..___.. .
SHOOHAIT R WNOLLLO - HO&rT3 QNOD3S RO | -+ Ll A H] H m_SUmsow
T | W | 2 ml.......
| 3 ~ | a1
................ = = — i ' ' uHH” S Q
oAy s i L \- - s
. il . Kivy vl
s i \ év Noot
I Y
i} N HOO4 ANNOHD
SWooXWa3aa b Nl
OOUHLYE NIYIN Od ¥ TYNOLLIO
[ 1
e _ | i
. Z# NIHOLIM TYNOILJO
N.}\.—.Q ) Y |t\b \\ _ AL A ﬁ
,/K ﬂf .“_Pr el o B o _ anvuvo _
it H = 3
C Fidiit LN e ] :
A SWOONA38 € il — Q. .
A NG 1IASN3 9dS Ll ¥ 0
TYNOILJO ol = S
¥ NOILYAT13 7/ ¥ NOHYAZS il * EAH TR
SWOO0HAIY ¥ TYNQILLO - HOOTZ ONCGO3S + SNOONaIg £ - o 1 aNaQ93as ! SCT T b
i} wm 14 \ —— e — — — L]
= . - N e e -~
= I e S - .
o i AN N ¥OO014 INIWASYE
> BS o I EaiHlEEns 17 L1 on e
G| g2 ! SRk == RESERNNPNEI L T 1
b i L, —— T AHONNY]
ol Do s | -
) hd | = o4 L# NIHDAIM TYNOILLO 3n T e )
. e I,.U.-\th.l_mll s = 3
m ; SPOONAzE € - He RS \y |
¢ ; INNSNI Dd¥ N RN ! ST
i HLvA oo
d.ZO_Vm_O e H] ! el A et lid_.l,._.._ U
i) ol mrl &
_ As Hmmi |
i Al { | o oo 10 _
§ > ol - o g T AU a o
I p A.I _ T30 KUY P {24 L 11N - oou S¥akD !
}din £ @ yd _ o E 11 i A ____ 1 \\
£ HhgaIa 7 Yy t WA LY _
. \ AN < #—1 R s i1t 4= il | @
7 . i {4 A ! K LI d _
¥ | gl i j P
........ ...IL “

JER T 1] nd :raseyding %WWV Sz c_.mm._,w "w“,mom__ Mb=006) _ ﬁ.— 2 ux m —I— I—I

- 0L8 134dOW »
BESL-INF - OZ Cm_n_ PI | BHU0YL
tegferepy uBNIuXe TIRumMUBRed aseydingd Buipue |lamuiey  BuS ”—f%mcﬁowﬁﬁ\/ @




Roma Collection
Standard Silver Package

SAN-AIDTP-11
Brushed Nickel Finish
Martdad Glass

Bulb: 1x LED

= Breakiast f Dinatte

SAN-A3012-11
Brushes Micks!
Marbled Glass
12W

Buths; 2 x LED

- Entry

= Haltway

- Bedrooms

« Den ¢ Study / Office / Flex Room
« Finished Basement
« Laundry Room

SAN-A1010-6
Buil: 1 x LED
+ Single Home Front Extesiar

SAN-S1G012-F

14W

Bulbs 2 xLED

= Powder Room Vanity

Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

SAN-A3DIGch-11

Bruehed Mickel Finish

Marbled Glass

Builbs; 3 x LED

« Dining Room

+ Stairwetl

« 2 storey layer (Plan Permitting)

SAN-AID15-11 AFR4-02A0.WH

Enished Nickel LED Potfight

Marbled Giass = Basemenl Stairs

16 = Soffit aver Porch

Bulbs: 3x LED = Townhome Front Exteror
= Kitchen Ceiling

* Bedroom with cathedral ceiling {Plan Permitting}

BAN-AL0455-6 SAN=A121-11
Bule. 1 xLED Bule 1% LEG
= Back Exterlar = Close! f Pantry

SAN-A15012-7
24"W

Bulbs: 3 x LED

+ Bathroom Vanity

* All dimensions are approximate.

Rathwell Landing

Project:

Plan#: 4M-1589

Purchaser:wm&ﬂ_ﬂahgmp

Lot: _ @711

Purchaser:pr: \Iac\a f=hine. be\k:x ok
! Ha.ngahnqxuf

ate: " NonuaCo 16 -2020

Mode: 810C StdKemp 3 A

¥/5alesiLight Fixtures

> @

St

Upgrade #:

Rewsed D1/1042019




